503415578 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP E. VASEY	07/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUSINESS INTEGRITY, LIMITED
Street Address:	8-11 ST. JOHN'S LANE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	ECIM 4BF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14166944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-264-4001

Email: cmorrissette@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDERSON GORECKI & ROUILLE LLP

Address Line 1: 33 NAGOG PARK

Address Line 4: ACTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	760-021CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLMES W. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Holmes W. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503415578 REEL: 036227 FRAME: 0791

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are listed below our names, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Business Integrity, Limited

(hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

8-11 St John's Lane London, EC1M 4BF UK

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

Completeness in Dependency Networks

as described in an application number 14/166, 944 for letters patent filed January 29, 2014, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to assignee but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Anderson Gorecki & Rouille LLP whose full office address is 33 Nagog Park, Acton, MA 01720 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Philip E. Vasey
113 Daxford Road
Whiteless

Whittlesford

Cambridgeshire CB22 4NJ

DIANE REEVE

Date: 30th JACY 2015

Witness Name (Print)

Witness Signature

Rev. 179/06

PATENT REEL: 036227 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 07/30/2015